Payment of Remuneration to Cost Auditors for the financial year 2023-24

The Board of Directors of the Company, on the recommendation of the Audit Committee, had approved the 
appointment of M/s. S. R. Singh and Co., Cost Accountants for the financial year 2023-2024 at a remuneration of 
` 1,50,000 (Rupees One lakh Fifty thousand only) plus tax as applicable and out of pocket expenses to conduct the 
audit of the Cost Records of the Company.

M/s. S. R. Singh and Co. has furnished a certificate regarding its eligibility for appointment as Cost Auditors of the 
Company. M/s. S.